
Day Date Time Service Location 

Wednesday  Dec 31, 2025 11:00 pm – 1:00 am New Year’s 1st Liturgy (   قداس منتصف الليل) العام الجديد - القداس الاول  Main Church 

Thursday Jan 1, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am  New Year’s 2nd Liturgy   العام الجديد -ي القداس الثان  Main Church 

Friday Jan 2, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am Arabic Liturgy  Main Church          القداس العربي 

 

Saturday 

Jan 3, 2026 

8:00 – 10:30 am  English Liturgy  - Com. St. John Kama  نياحة انبا يحنس القصير Main Church 

6:30 pm – 12:00 am 

12:00 – 2:00 am  

Vespers & KIAHK praises     عشية وتسبحة سهرة كيهـك 

Midnight Liturgy                       قداس سهرة كيهك
Main Church 

Sunday Jan 4, 2026 8:30 – 11:30 am Liturgy   Main Church 

Tuesday 

Jan 6, 2026 

7:00 – 9:30 am 
Liturgy of The Paramoun of The Nativity Feast  

 قداس برمون عيد الميلاد المجيد
Main Church 

6:30 – 11:00 pm Liturgy of The Nativity Feast      قداس عيد الميلاد المجيد   Main Church 

Wednesday Jan 7, 2026 NATIVITY FEAST                  عيد الميلاد المجيد 

Friday Jan 9, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am Arabic Liturgy  Main Church          القداس العربي 

Saturday Jan 10, 2026 8:00 – 10:30 am  English Liturgy  Main Church 

Sunday Jan 11, 2026 8:30 – 11:30 am 
Liturgy   

Martyrdom of the Children of Bethlehem  استشهاد اطفال بيت لحم 
Main Church 

Tuesday Jan 13, 2026 5:00 – 7:15 am Liturgy   Main Church 

Wednesday Jan 14, 2026 8:30 – 10:30 am Liturgy of The Feast of Circumcision   قداس عيد الختان المجيد St. Philopateer Chapel 

Friday Jan 16, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am Arabic Liturgy برمون عيد الغطاس المجيد       Paramoun of The Theophany Feast  -     القداس العربي   Main Church 

Saturday Jan 17, 2026 8:00 – 10:30 am  English Liturgy  -  Paramoun of The Theophany Feast        برمون عيد الغطاس المجيد  Main Church 

Sunday 

Jan 18, 2026 

8:00 – 10:30 am Liturgy  -  Paramoun of The Theophany Feast        برمون عيد الغطاس المجيد  Main Church 

6:00 – 7:00 pm 

7:00 – 11:00 pm 

Lakan (Liturgy of the Water)  لقان عيد الغطاس 

Epiphany Feast Liturgy  قداس عيد الغطاس المجيد   
Main Church 

Tuesday Jan 20, 2026 5:00 – 7:15 am Liturgy      Main Church 

Wednesday Jan 21, 2026 8:30 – 10:30 am 
              Liturgy of the Feast of the Wedding at Cana Galilee & Martyrdom of St. Demiana 

 قداس عيد عرس قانا الجليل وتذكار استشهاد القديسة دميانة
St. Philopateer Chapel 

Friday Jan 23, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am Arabic Liturgy  Main Church          القداس العربي 

Saturday Jan 24, 2026 8:00 – 10:30 am  English Liturgy Main Church 

Sunday Jan 25, 2026 8:30 – 11:30 am 
Liturgy   

                  Com. of the Departure of Sts. Maximus & Dometious تذكار نياحة مكسيموس ودوماديوس 
Main Church 

Tuesday Jan 27, 2026 5:00 – 7:15 am Liturgy   Main Church 

Wednesday Jan 28, 2026 8:30 am – 10:00 am Liturgy St. Philopateer Chapel 

Thursday Jan 29, 2026 6:00 – 8:00 am Liturgy of the Departure of Virgin St. Mary -  قداس تذكار نياحة السيدة العذراء مريم St. Philopateer Chapel 

Friday Jan 30, 2026 8:30 – 11:00 am 
Arabic Liturgy             القداس العربي 

          Com. of The Departure of St. Anthony the Great   تذكار نياحة القديس الانبا انطونيوس 
Main Church 

Saturday Jan 31, 2026 8:00 – 10:30 am  English Liturgy Main Church 

 

January 2026 service schedule 

 

     Vespers and midnight praises Saturday 6:30 –9:00 pm**                      م 9300 – 0300العشية وتسبحة نصف الليل كل يوم سبت من     

        St. Philopateer Chapel (2nd Floor)                                                       (الدور العلوي)بكنيسة الشهيد ابو سيفين 

St. Mary & St. Paul 

Coptic Orthodox Church, Calgary, Alberta 

تا -كالجاري  - كنيسة السيدة العذراء والقديس بولس الرسول   البر


